
FINAL 5-28-2019

Registered Team Coaches Name Phone Number Email

8's - 9

Cleveland Patty Flowers 507-380-6693 pattyjoflowers@gmail.com

Fairmont Adam Schmidt 507-236-0313 adamlarryschmidt@hotmail.com

Maple River Parker Winning 651-356-4483 pwinni1@isd77.org

New Ulm Blue Jamie Boelter 507-469-9689 jboelter@newulm.k12.mn.us

New Ulm Red Carla Berg 507-766-1958 kcberg@newulmtel.net

New Ulm White Liz McKinley 507-995-3724 elizabeth.mckinley@allina.com

Sibley East Steph Schultz 320-420-6666 stephanie.schultz@sibleyeast.org 

Truman Allison Klassen 507-381-0963 coachklassen@gmail.com

WEM Kathy Krystosek 612-499-0207 kkrystosek3404@gmail.com

Registered Team Coaches Name Phone Number Email

10's - 39

X Blue Earth Area Rachel Jacobson 507-236-2397 rachel.jacobson11@hotmail.com

X Blue Earth Area 2 Jay Hagedorn 507-525-4850 jayhagedorn@icloud.com

Cleveland Jen Sohn 507-469-5056 jennsohn@yahoo.com

X Fairmont Aaron Haycraft 507-848-6873 aaron.haycraft@outlook.com

X Jackson Blue Mort (Kollin) VanDeVere 507-227-3132 mortyv@hotmail.com

X Jackson White Ashley Nagel 712-330-2123 ashleymouw@ymail.com

X Janesville (JWP) Destiny Peterson 507-317-8198 petersond14@gmail.com

X Lake Crystal Black Mark Lange 507-420-5970 eswingit@aol.com

X Lake Crystal Blue Olivia Tanke 507-779-4784 oliviatanke@gmail.com

X Lake Crystal Gray Pete Penkert 507-327-8561 pete.penkert@chsinc.com

X Mankato Black Christopher Kind 507-381-5734 ckind@blc.edu

X Mankato Gray Jim Enter 507-317-5399 enter_jim@yahoo.com

X Mankato Green Gary Pipes 507-380-9832 pipesga@charter.net

X Mankato Orange Ryan Kapsner 507-382-2224 ryankapsner@gmail.com

X Mankato Pepper 8's Orange Mike Fugazzi 507-351-2298 mikefugazzi@gmail.com

X Mankato Pepper Blue Mike Barten 507-469-9091 mbarten9@yahoo.com

X Mankato Red Kelly Terrell 507-420-8922 kelly.terrell14@gmail.com

X Mankato White Aaron Erickson 507-327-6586 aaron.erickson@compeer.com

Maple River Adam Hollerich 507-381-2236 ahollerich@proteinsources.com

X Martin County West (MCW) Jamie Williamson 507-236-0062 jamie.williamson@pioneer.com

X Medford John Vogt 507-412-1295 john.vogt04@gmail.com

X New Ulm Blue Andy Pearson 507-217-9290 ajpearson99@hotmail.com

X New Ulm Red Jason Vavra 507-766-1259 vavrafamily@gmail.com

X Redwood Area Karli Persson 320-293-9773 karlipersson94@gmail.com

Sibley East Tim Uhlenkamp 507-351-0463 tim.uhlenkamp@sibleyeast.org

Sleepy Eye Darla Remus 507-829-4975 djcook_5@yahoo.com

X Springfield Gold Kelly Sprenger 507-380-9476 kelly.sprenger@yahoo.com

X Springfield Maroon Kim Louwagie 507-430-2010 kslouwagie@hotmail.com

St. Clair Black Leah Blount 507-920-3944 blount@hickorytech.net

St. Clair Red Melissa Winkler 507-381-9413 melissa.winkler@yahoo.com

X St. James Molly Westman 507-621-0203 m_burke_1999@yahoo.com

Truman Allison Klassen 507-381-0963 coachklassen@gmail.com

Wabasso Cory Jensen 507-829-5325 coryjen242@gmail.com

Waseca Amy Miller 507-676-1899 amym@roundbank.com

X WEM Black Crystal Lamont 507-351-6298 clamont@wem.k12.mn.us

X WEM Green Crystal Lamont 507-351-6298 clamont@wem.k12.mn.us

X Windom Blue Tom Prokosch 507-841-3567 teprokosch@msn.com

X Windom Gold Abby Grove 507-822-1777 agrove@isd840.orG

Worthington Rachel Ponto 507-360-1842 rponto17@gmail.com

Registered Team Coaches Name Phone Number Email

12's - 38

X Blue Earth Rob Broderick 507-525-3501 drd69691@icloud.com

Cleveland Ervey Duron 507-560-0123 vmatej01@yahoo.com

X Fairmont Red Jeff Miller 507-236-5388 jeff@fairmontglass.com

X Fairmont White Kelsey Klein 507-848-7434 kk2407@msn.com
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X Jackson Blue Kip Wachal 507-840-0502 kipwachal@hotmail.com

X Jackson White Leah Berkner 507-841-0660 leahberkner@yahoo.com

X JWP Blue Emma Eustice 507-837-2653 eeustice@blc.edu

X JWP Silver Jennifer Miller 507-461-0112 djacmiller@gmail.com

X Lake Crystal Black Travis Jordan 507-382-8368 travisjordan80@gmail.com

X Lake Crystal Blue Tony Parson 507-420-9003 tonyparsons1980@gmail.com

X Mankato Gray Andy Fischer 507-382-4393 aj_fischer@hotmail.com

X Mankato 12's Orange Jon Thompson 507-508-8976 JCThompson@taylorcorp.com

X Mankato Pepper Blue 10's Mike Barten 507-469-9091 mbarten9@yahoo.com

X Mankato White Chad Young 507-380-6250 chad.young@compeer.com

Maple River Blue LeRoy Larson 507-317-5618 ljlarson23@gmail.com

Maple River Green Dan Sohre 507-420-5141 dsohre@proteinsources.com

X Martin County West (MCW) Jeanna Faber 507-236-5646 jeanna.faber@gmail.com

X Medford Kori Dodge 507-491-8853 Koridodge@gmail.com 

New Richland Black Dan Stork 507-438-3513 dstork@nrheg.k12.mn.us

X New Richland Red Nikki Cromwell 507-456-7624 nikkijocromwell@hotmail.com

X New Ulm Blue Toni Hames 507-276-5547 thames1@isd77.org

X New Ulm Red Rick Wellmann 507-276-7212 rick.wellmann@poet.com

X New Ulm White Cory Ranweiler 507-276-7312 cranweiler@hotmail.com

Sibley East Chad Bachman 507-317-1847 chad.bachman@sibleyeast.org

X Sleepy Eye Kathy Haala 507-327-9641 kathy_haala@hotmail.com

X Springfield Brittany Rogotzke 507-276-2028 brogotzke4@gmail.com

St. Clair Black Tara Kasprowicz 507-382-4754 haymomm22@hotmail.com

St. Clair Red Kirsten Jeddeloh 507-382-6202 kjeddeloh@stclaircyclones.org

X St. James Black Andy Swanson 507-236-4628 andy@nessagency.com

Truman Nikki Smith 507-230-3703 nikdsmith@hotmail.com

USC Matt Neubauer 507-327-0225 mneubauer_swisher@yahoo.com

Wabasso Tiffany Eichten 507-380-4622 tiff.eichten@outlook.com

Waseca Jason Broughten 507-837-2369 unclejaybro@yahoo.com

WEM Black Kristin Velzke 507-339-1654 kristin_velzke@yahoo.com

WEM Green Kristin Velzke 507-339-1654 kristin_velzke@yahoo.com

X Windom Blue Michele Johnson 507-822-4275 michelejohnson243@yahoo.com

X Windom Gold Jerome Robillard 507-841-3966 robillard.jerome@gmail.com

Worthington Rachel Ponto 507-360-1842 rponto17@gmail.com

Registered Team Coaches Name Phone Number Email

14's - 26

X Blue Earth Michelle Klinkner 507-525-8324 klink030@umn.edu

Cleveland Todd Karels 651-246-5169 toddekarels@gmail.com

X Essig Ron Domeier 507-276-9753 ron.domeier1@gmail.com

X Fairmont Tim Terfehr 507-236-2341 tim@dansappliance.com

X Jackson Chad Preuss 507-841-2480 cpreuss@brandfxbody.com

X Lake Crystal Black Dan Kuebler 320-250-6750 dnkuebler@yahoo.com

X Lake Crystal Blue Pete Penkert 507-327-8561 pete.penkert@chsinc.com

X Mankato Orange Tomm Richards 507-469-9522 tommr@locherbros.com

X Mankato Pepper White Scot Sheldon 507-420-9017 sheldy76@ymail.com

X Maple River Sarah McGregor 507-995-7077 sarahmcgregor3@gmail.com

X Marshall Orange Jack Houseman 507-530-4553 John.Houseman@marshall.k12.mn.us

X Marshall White Jordy Beek 507-828-3343 jrbeek_ss@yahoo.com

X Martin County West (MCW) Derek Olson 507-236-6179 supwidatyyo@yahoo.com

X New Richland Dan Schmidt 507-381-7848 dschmidt@nrheg.k12.mn.us

X New Ulm Blue Ryan Schmid 507-276-5285 ryan.schmid@kraftheinz.com

X New Ulm Red Sarah Mathiowetz 507-276-4969 sarahmathiowetz13@gmail.com

Sibley East Alli Harter 507-479-0503 alliharter11@gmail.com

X Springfield Cat Gronau 507-828-4707 catgronau@hotmail.com

X St. James Jason Malmgren 507-621-1840 headnsledn@gmail.com

X Truman Chris Engelby 507-236-8300 cengelby@fairmont.k12.mn.us

USC Paul Meyer 507-276-4366 paul.meyer9@hotmail.com

Wabasso Maggie Syverson 515-864-8204 maggussyversen@live.com

Waseca Curt Yess 507-837-9441 curtyess@mchsi.com

WEM Rachel Androli 507-317-1543 rvcornelius@hotmail.com

X Windom Wayne Maras 507-822-1629 wmaras@fuldaareacreditunion.com

Worthington Jim Kazemba 507-360-3655 jkkazemba@imail.mvtvwireless.com
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Registered Team Coaches Name Phone Number Email

16/18's - 31

X Blue Earth Bob Dulas 507-525-0579 bassslayer7@yahoo.com

Cleveland Black Sandi Hollerich 507-380-8236 sehollerich@msn.com

Cleveland Orange Rich Kern 507-420-4057 kern.rich@cleveland.k12.mn.us

X Essig Darron Dalueg 507-766-3650 dukedalueg@hotmail.com

Fairmont Brian Johnson 507-236-4643 beej@frontiernet.net

X Jackson Shelly Hotzler 507-840-0345 hotzler13@gmail.com

X JWP Megan Christopher 636-384-0004 mchristopher@isd2835.org

X Lake Crystal Misfits Cody Voges 507-381-4875 godahl11@hotmail.com

X Mankato Peppers 14's Orange Wayne Raberge 507-340-6400 wraberge@yahoo.com

X Mankato Pepper 16's Adam Schumann 507-318-1822 schoe18_99@yahoo.com

X Mankato Pepper 18's Ashley Hanley 507-327-4633 ashley@ktoe.com

X Maple River Andy Wills 507-380-9814 wills_andrew1@yahoo.com

X Marshall Christy Steinbach 507-401-1950 christysteinbach@gmail.com

X Martin County West Jen Clow 712-260-1155 jenniferclow@mcwmavericks.org

Medford Sean Witter 507-676-1369 seanwitter.73@gmail.com

Mountian Lake Stacie Simon 507-920-3415 staciesimon98@gmail.com

X New Richland Wendy Schultz 507-383-9831 wschultz@nrheg.k12.mn.us

X New Ulm 16's Ryan Simpson 507-276-5510 rsimpson5510@gmail.com

X New Ulm 18's Don Deslauriers 507-240-0496 dondesl@comcast.net

Red Rock Central Derek Stevenson 507-227-0287 derekstevenson@rrcfalcons.org

Sleepy Eye Jill Weiss 507-220-8976 jkweiss@mchsi.com

X Sleepy Eye 14's Kailey Seifert 507-227-7140 kaileyseifert@hotmail.com

X Springfield Katie Wilhelmi 507-220-0240 katie.wilhelmi@springfield.mntm.org

St. James Luke Bowers 507-351-0309 lukebowers84@hotmail.com

TCU Randy Sartori 507-210-3154 rsartori1134@gmail.com

Truman Harile Grove 507-848-4643 harlierosegrove@gmail.com

Waseca Lenny Kroll 507-381-5250 lmkroll13@gmail.com

X WEM Kelsey Bauer 507-412-3648 kbauer09@yahoo.com

X Windom Blue Kristi Maricle 507-830-1207 ckmaricle@windomnet.com

X Windom Gold Jess Smith 320-293-1270 kjsmith@q.com

Worthington Rachel Ponto 507-360-1842 rponto17@gmail.com
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